# OP \$490.00 85642157

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	2		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outsourcing Solutions Inc.		10/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transworld Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2235 Mercury Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 275	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95407	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85642157	ACCELERATOR	
Serial Number:	85642155	DRSLINK	
Serial Number:	75658207	MAKING CASH FLOW	
Serial Number:	74278461	MILLIKEN & MICHAELS	
Serial Number:	78241929	NCO ATTORNEY NETWORK SERVICES	
Serial Number:	78977409	NCOEFORWARDEASE	
Serial Number:	78410577	NCOEFORWARDEASE	
Serial Number:	78410590	NCOERECOVEREASE	
Serial Number:	78241926	NCO ERECOVEREASE	
Serial Number:	85024964	NCO HEALTHCARE SERVICES	
Serial Number:	85642160	PROFIT RECOVERY	
Serial Number:	77668920	Q	
Serial Number:	75166492	QUALINK	
Serial Number:	77868035	TOTAL DEBT MANAGEMENT	
Serial Number:	85225383	TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS UNIVERSITY	
Serial Number:	85219538	TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS UNIVERSITY	
Serial Number:	73837366	UAS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0932

900318293

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74029017	UAS
Serial Number:	74029018	UAS EXCELLENCE SINCE 1969

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158325360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-569-5360

Email: mhomyk@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Homyk
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145114-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Homyk
SIGNATURE:	/matthew homyk/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment to TSI#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment to TSI#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment to TSI#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0933

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of October 31, 2014 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Outsourcing Solutions Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Transworld Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

**WHEREAS,** Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Restructuring Agreement dated October 30, 2014 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the part of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

\* \* \*

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0934

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

**Outsourcing Solutions Inc.** 

: Ti Eshendt Name: Thomas Ernards Title: CEO, CFO, President

Transworld Systems Inc.

: Ti Chardt Name: Thomas Emardt Title: CEO, CFO, President

## **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Jur.	Mark	App. Ser. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date.
US	ACCELERATOR	85642157	6/4/2012		
US	DRSLINK	85642155	6/4/2012		
US	MAKING CASH FLOW	75658207	3/11/1999	2466315	7/3/2001
US	MILLIKEN & MICHAELS	74278461	5/26/1992	1752873	2/16/1993
CA	NCO ATTORNEY NETWORK SERVICES	1213973	4/20/2004	TMA691688	7/9/2007
US	NCO ATTORNEY NETWORK SERVICES	78241929	4/25/2003	3078440	4/11/2006
US	NCO EFORWARDEASE & Design	78977409	4/29/2004	3164171	10/24/2006
US	NCO EFORWARDEASE & Design	78410577	4/29/2004	3584514	3/3/2009
US	NCO EFORWARDEASE & Design	78410590	4/29/2004	3149535	9/26/2006
CA	NCO ERECOVEREASE	1213976	4/20/2004	TMA691690	7/9/2007
US	NCO ERECOVEREASE	78241926	4/25/2003	2817564	2/24/2004
US	NCO HEALTHCARE SERVICES & Design	85024964	4/28/2010	4242405	11/13/2012
US	PROFIT RECOVERY	85642160	6/4/2012		
US	Q & Design	77668920	2/12/2009	3765069	3/23/2010
US	QUALINK	75166492	9/16/1996	2183354	8/25/1998
US	TOTAL DEBT MANAGEMENT	77868035	11/9/2009	4376727	7/30/2013
NY(s)	TRANSMITTAL			S05359	11/16/1979
US	TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS UNIVERSITY & Design	85225383	1/25/2011	4218624	10/2/2012
US	TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS UNIVERSITY & Design	85219538	1/18/2011	4214685	9/25/2012
US	UAS	73837366	11/9/1989	1612307	9/4/1990
US	UAS	74029017	2/14/1990	1621598	11/6/1990
US	UAS EXCELLENCE SINCE 1969 & Design	74029018	2/14/1990	1621599	11/6/1990

- 3 -

**RECORDED: 03/11/2015**